2004 New York Control Area Forecasted Peak Load
And Forecasted Transmission District Loads at the Time of the NYCA Peak

Central Hudson

Consolidated Edison

Long Island Power Authority

New York Power Authority

New York State Electric & Gas
Full Requirement Customers
Partial Requirement Customers

Niagara Mohawk

Orange & Rockland Utilities

RG&E

June 26, 2003
Hour Ended 5 PM

‘Weather Regional
Normalized Load Growth
Load + Losses MW) Factor
1,127.1 1.012
12,650.3
5,080.2
475.8
2,637.8 1.002
33.7 1.002
80.9 1.002
6,635.9 1.006
1,032.6
1,567.9 1.013
31,322.2

: Received data 1/22 AM, not incorporated yet

Draft - For Discussion Only

2004 Load
At Time of

NYCA Peak (MW)
1,140.1

2,643.1
33.8
81.1

6,676.4

1,588.3

1.017294



