## 2004 New York Control Area Forecasted Peak Load And Forecasted Transmission District Loads at the Time of the NYCA Peak

	June 26, 2003		
	Hour Ended 5 PM Weather Normalized Load + Losses MW)	Regional Load Growth <u>Factor</u>	2004 Load At Time of NYCA Peak (MW)
Central Hudson	1,127.1	1.012	1,140.1
Consolidated Edison	12,650.3		
Long Island Power Authority	5,080.2		
New York Power Authority	475.8		
New York State Electric & Gas	2,637.8	1.002	2,643.1
Full Requirement Customers	33.7	1.002	33.8
Partial Requirement Customers	80.9	1.002	81.1
Niagara Mohawk	6,635.9	1.006	6,676.4
Orange & Rockland Utilities	1,032.6		
RG&E	1,567.9	1.013	1,588.3
	31,322.2		
: Received data 1/22 AM, not inc	corporated yet		

1.017294